THE DATASHEET OF
NCS2250SQ2T2G
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2011
June, 2018 − Rev. 5
1 Publication Order Number:
NCS2250/D
NCS2250, NCV2250,

2
Table 1. ORDERING INFORMATION
Automotive Output Device (Note 1) Package Marking Shipping †
No Push−Pull NCS2250SQ2T2G SC−88A (SC70−5) 5C 3000 / Tape & Reel
NCS2250SN2T1G TSOP−5 (SOT23−5) 5A 3000 / Tape & Reel
Open Drain NCS2252SQ2T2G SC−88A (SC70−5) 5F 3000 / Tape & Reel
NCS2252SN2T1G TSOP−5 (SOT23−5) 5D 3000 / Tape & Reel
Yes Push−Pull NCV2250SQ2T2G SC−88A (SC70−5) 5C 3000 / Tape & Reel
NCV2250SN2T1G TSOP−5 (SOT23−5) 5A 3000 / Tape & Reel
Open Drain NCV2252SQ2T2G SC−88A (SC70−5) 5F 3000 / Tape & Reel
NCV2252SN2T1G TSOP−5 (SOT23−5) 5D 3000 / Tape & Reel
†For information on tape and reel specifications, including part orientation and tape sizes, please refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging
Specification Brochure, BRD8011/D.
1. Contact local sales office for more information.
Table 2. PIN DESCRIPTION
Name Type Description
VDD Power Positive supply pin. Connect to positive rail. A bypass capacitor of at least 0.1 μF is
recommended as close as possible to the VDD pin
VSS Power Negative supply pin. Connect to ground or negative rail. If not connected to ground,
a bypass capacitor of at least 0.1 μF is recommended as close as possible to the VSS pin
OUT Output Output pin. NCS2250 has a complementary push−pull output stage. NCS2252 has an open
drain output stage which requires an external pull−up resistor
IN− Input Inverting input
IN+ Input Non−inverting input
NCS2250, NCV2250, NCS2252, NCV2252